U1572338 Docket No.: ULB FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/RFV03 Tab settings → → 103206470 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James V. Albanese Robert C. Horton Name: Ultrafab, Inc. Alan J. DeMello Thongdy Chanthabane Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger Street Address: 1050 Hook Road Security Agreement Change of Name City: Farmington ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ State: NY ZIP: 14425 Execution Date: 10/02/03; 10/03/03; 10/7/03; 10/8/03 10/2/03; 10/3/03 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s); 10/7/03:10/8/03 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/572338 03/27/2006 SFREYI 00000064 10572338 95 FC:8021 40, 00 ըթ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: South Winton Court Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3136 Winton Road South, Suite 301 50-1101 City: Rochester State: NY

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Kenneth J. LuKacher, Reg. No. 38,539

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

	(Multiple inventors;	single assignee)	ULB-007
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, ti	tle and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, t	itle and interest in the invention	
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in	n the invention	
	United States Patent Application S	Serial No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent	Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applic	cation Serial No.	
X	Other (specify) All right, title and in	nterest in the invention.	
Title of the	Invention		
WRAPP	ED PILE WEATHERSTRIPPING AN	D METHODS OF MAKING SAME	
(	Name	Address	
James V. A		75 Phelps Street, Lyons, New York 14489	
Robert C. I		3876 E. Lake Road, Canandaigua, New York	ork 14424
Alan J. Del		2 Bald Hill Road, New Market, New Hamps	
	hanthabane	865 Crowley Road, Farmington, New York	
			**************************************
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Ultrafab, In	c.	1050 Hook Road, Farmington, New York 1	4425
			}

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

[Page 1 of 4 ]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No.

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
ULB-007

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
James V. Albanese	
Robert C. Horton	
Alan J. DeMello	
Thongdy Chanthabane	

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ULB-007

(Although notar	ization is not nec	pesany it will he considered r	Notarization  prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed th	is 7	day of October	, in the year 2003	
at			1.1.01	
•				
			- July	
State of New York			(Signature of Inventor)	
County of On 7	AR I U			
Before me personall	<i>y appeared</i> J	ames V. Albanese		
			ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is author	ized te
execute the same thi	is 7m	day of OCTOB	in the year 2003	
MARI	LYNN & TROMBLE	v		
	UBLIC, State of Ne		$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	
Qualif	No. 4952497 Bed in Ontario Coun	hu	Warleyan ? Womple	
nmissic	on Expires June 19,	20 <u>0 /</u>	(Notary Public)	
Executed th	is 8	day of October	, in the year 2003	
at	•			
			Robert C. Woton (Signature of Inventor)	
			(Signature of Inventor)	
State of New York				
County of ON Tr	He10			
Pafora wa narsawall				
Before me personall				
who acknowledged	ine joregoing	instrument to be a front	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is author	ized to
execute the same thi	•	day of OCTOB	see, in the year 2003	
•	MARILYNN ≅. T KOTARY PUBLIC, S No. 4958	tate of New York	man. A. T.	
	Qualified in Ont Commission Expires	ario County 🔝	Manlyn C. Wombley	
Executed th		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. in the year 2003	
at	2	day of October	, in the year 2000	
			1	
			(ic - 1 / semilla	
			(Signature of Inventor)	
State of New York	New Ha	mosture	( g	
County of Ruc	kirgha	~		
Before me personally				
			ee act and deed and also septes and that he or she is unifori	zed to
execute the same this	2	day of Octob	rez, in the year DONNA BUGAL	
		2 <del>4</del> - · -	CONTRACTO CALL	
			My Comm. Expires 1.12y 15, 1207	
			- Marine Drawe	
			(Notary Rublic)	

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ULB-007

		Notarization
(Although notarizat	ion is not necessary, it will be considered	d prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	3rd day of october	, in the year 2003
t		,
		Though Chartholane (Signature of Inventor)
•		(Signature of Inventor)
tate of New York		• , , , , ,
County of ONTAR	40	
Before me personally a	ppeared Thongdy Chanthabane	
		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
xecute the same this	3rd day of Oct	OBER in the year 2003
	MARILYNN E. TROMBLEY	2000
40	OTARY PUBLIC, State of New York	
	No. 4952497  Qualified in Ontario County	Marlyn & Typhley
	emmission Expires June 19, 2007	(Trotal) I moste)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
t		
state of		(Signature of Inventor)
nuic oj		
County of		
County of		
	nnagrad	
Before me personally a		free act and dead and also represented that he on the is authorized.
Before me personally a who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument to be a	
Before me personally a		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t in the year
Before me personally a who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t in the year
Before me personally a who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument to be a	
Before me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this	foregoing instrument to be a day of	
sefore me personally a who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument to be a	in the year
Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this	foregoing instrument to be a day of	in the year  (Notary Public)
Before me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this	foregoing instrument to be a day of	in the year  (Notary Public)
Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this	foregoing instrument to be a day of	in the year  (Notary Public)
Refore me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instrument to be a day of	in the year  (Notary Public)
Refore me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instrument to be a day of	in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
sefore me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this Executed this t	foregoing instrument to be a day of	in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
sefore me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this Executed this t	foregoing instrument to be a day of	in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
Before me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this  Executed this t  tate of  County of	day of  day of  day of	in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this  Executed this t  State of Sounty of	day of  day of  day of	(Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this Executed this t  State of Sounty of Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the	day of  day of  day of  day of	in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this  Executed this t  State of Sounty of	day of  day of  day of	(Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this Executed this t  State of Sounty of Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the	day of  day of  day of  day of	in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this Executed this t  State of Sounty of Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the	day of  day of  day of  day of	in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the xecute the same this Executed this t  State of Sounty of Sefore me personally a who acknowledged the	day of  day of  day of  day of	in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 017673 FRAME: 0694